



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 784/2025, I.A. 24599/2025 & I.A. 24835/2025**
NAYAN INDIA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES PVT.
LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anju Agrawal, Ms. Manisha Singh, Mr. Abhai Pandey, Mr. Nishant Rai, Ms. Shivani Singh and Ms. Akhya Anand, Advocates.

versus

COVERT EYE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Samudra Sarangi, Ms. Shruti Raina, Ms. Yoshita Sood and Mr. Lakshay Kumar, Advocates for D1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
06.10.2025

%

I.A. 23030/2025

List for hearing on 31.10.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025/sms