



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 784/2025**

**NAYAN INDIA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES PVT.
LTD.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anju Agrawal, Ms.
Khushi Chauhan & Ms. A.
Anand, Advs.

versus

**COVERT EYE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Lakshay Kumar, Adv.
for D-1.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
30.10.2025**

%

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. **31.10.2025**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 30, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any