



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 784/2025, I.A. 23030/2025, I.A. 24599/2025 & I.A. 24835/2025
NAYAN INDIA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES PVT.
LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Anju Agrawal and Ms. Akhya
Anand, Advocates.
versus

COVERT EYE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Samudra Sarangi, Ms. Shruti
Raina, Mr. Lakshay Kumar, and Ms.
Yoshita Sood, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
31.10.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 12.11.2025, on the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 31, 2025
ap