



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 784/2025**
NAYAN INDIA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES PVT.
LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Manisha Singh, Mr.
Abhai Pandey, Ms. Anju
Agrawal, Mr. Nishant Rai &
Ms. Shivani Singh, Advs.

versus

**COVERT EYE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Lakshay Kumar & Ms.
Yoshita Sood, Advs. for D-1.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

10.04.2026

**IA No. 9843/2026 (u/O I Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC seeking
impleadment of necessary & proper parties)**

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that at this stage, the notice may not be issued as she has filed an application for additional documents but the same has not been listed yet.

List the IA of additional documents and the present IA for
21.04.2026.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 10, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any