



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 784/2025 & I.A. 18564/2025**

NAYAN INDIA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nishant Rai, Advocate.

versus

COVERT EYE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Lakshay Kumar and Ms. Yoshita
Sood, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

25.04.2026

1. The matter was not taken up on 03.03.2026 in view of Notification No.64/G-4/GENL./DHC/27.02.2026 and is listed today.
2. Adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff with no objection on behalf of the defendants.
3. List on 30.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 25, 2026/anj