



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 784/2025**
NAYAN INDIA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES PVT.
LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nishant Rai, Ms. Yojana
Sonkusare & Ms. Shivani
Singh, Advs.

versus

COVERT EYE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Navya Nanda & Ms.
Yoshita Sood, Advs. for D-1
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

09.07.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

IA No. 17414/2026 (By defendant no. 1 for condonation of delay
in filing reply to the application filed by the plaintiff u/O I
Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC)

List the IA on the date already fixed i.e. **11.09.2026**.

PA a/w

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 9, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)